
United States Senat e 

MEMORANDUM 

Juanita 

This i s th e gues t list tha t shoul d 
be attache d t o th e Ma y 3  diary . 

mm 



FELTON M . JOHNSTO N 
SECRETARY 

United States Senate 

Senator Johnson' s Luncheo n 
Tuesday, Ma y 3, 196 0 

12:30 P.M. 

Guests 

Hon. James H. Morrison (La.), 

Mr. Joseph A. Beirne, President, 
Communication Workers of America; V.P. , AFL-CIO; 

Mr. William C. Doherty, President, 
National Association of Letter Carriers ; " 

Mr. Jerome J. Keating, 
National Association of Letter Carriers; 

Mr. J. Kline House, President, 
National Federation of Post Office Clerks ; 

Mr. E. C. Hallbeck, Legislative Director, 
National Federation of Poet Office Clerks; 

Mr. James A. Campbell, President, 
American Federation of Government Employees; 

Mr. Paul A. Nagle, President, 
National Postal Transport Association! 

Mr. Wallace J. Legge, Industrial Secretary, 
National Postal Transport Association; 

Mr. Harold McAvoy, President, 
Natl. Assn. of Post Office & Postal Transp. Serv.; 

Mr. George L. Warfel, President, 
National Association of Special Delivery Messengers; 

Mr. Everett G. Gibson, Secretary, 
Natl. Fed. of Post Office Motor Vehicle Employees; 

Mr. James K. Largan, Operations Director, 
Government Employee s Department, AFL-CIO. 

Senator Johnson, host. 
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Day Tuesda y 

Date. May 3 , 196 0 

Entry 

No. 
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15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
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22 
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Time 

10:30a 
10:45a 
10:50a 
11:00a 
11:30a 
12:00n 
12:15p 
12:30p 
12:45p 
2:15p 
2:30p 
2:45p 
2:50p 
3:15p 
3:20p 
3:45p 
4:10p 
4:15p 
4:30p 
5:15p 
7:00p 

8:15p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo 

t 

f 

f 

t 
t 

t 
t 

LD 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

Speaker 
Drew Pearso n 
Sen Smather s 
Sen Smather s an d R . R . Gues t 
Walter Hal l 
Senator Johnso n opene d th e Senat e 
Sen Eastlan d 
Lunch a t Skeeter s - - attache d i s gues t lis t 
Marshall McNei l 
Bascom Timmon s 
Arthur Kroc k 
Walter Jenkin s 
Jim Wilson , r e: Padr e Islan d stor y i n Housto n Pos t toda y 
Marshall McNei l 
Marshall McNei l an d Ji m Wilso n 
Jim Mathis , r e: hi s stor y o n Padr e Islan d i n today' s Housto n Pos t 
Sen Yarboroug h r e: "  "  "  " 
Sen Talmadg e an d Lt . Governo r Byr d o f Georgi a 
Sen Dirkse n 
Bob Olive r an d Walte r Reuthe r 
To Texa s Chambe r o f Commerc e reception , Eas t Room , Mayflowe r Hote l 
Dropped b y sta g part y honorin g Sen . Gree n a t Universit y Clu b 
Brazilian Embass y dinne r honorin g Speaker ; blac k tie ; 300 0 Massachusetts . 

Expenditure 
Code 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


