# United States Senate

## MEMORANDUM

Juanita

This is the gue st list that should be attached to the May 3 diary.

 $\mathbf{m}\mathbf{m}$ 

## United States Senate

### Senator Johnson's Luncheon

Tuesday, May 3, 1960 12:30 p.m.

#### Guests

Hon. James H. Morrison (La.),

Mr. Joseph A. Beirne, President, Communication Workers of America: V.P., AFL-CIO;

Mr. William C. Doherty, President, National Association of Letter Carriers; "

Mr. Jerome J. Keating, National Association of Letter Carriers;

Mr. J. Kline House, President, National Federation of Post Office Clerks;

Mr. E. C. Hallbeck, Legislative Director, National Federation of Post Office Clerks;

Mr. James A. Campbell, President, American Federation of Government Employees;

Mr. Paul A. Nagle, President, National Postal Transport Association;

Mr. Wallace J. Legge, Industrial Secretary, National Postal Transport Association;

Mr. Harold McAvoy, President,
Matl. Assn. of Post Office & Postal Transp. Serv.;

Mr. George L, Warfel, President,
National Association of Special Delivery Messengers;

Mr. Everett G. Gibson, Secretary, Natl. Fed. of Post Office Motor Vehicle Employees;

Mr. James K. Largan, Operations Director, Government Employees Department, AFL-CIO.

Senator Johnson, host.

Day Tuesday

Date\_May 3, 1960

he Sen	ator bega	an nis day	at (place)	
ntry No.	Time	Telephone f or t	Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure Code
., .		f I		I

	Time	Telephone		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
Entry No.		f or t			
		Lo	LD		Code
1	10:30a	t		Speaker	
2	10:45a			Drew Pearson	
3	10:50a	f		Sen Smathers	
4	11:00a			Sen Smathers and R. R. Guest	
5	11:30a			Walter Hall	
6	12:00n			Senator Johnson opened the Senate	
7	12:15p			Sen Eastland	
8	12:30p			Lunch at Skeeters attached is guest list	
9	12:45p			Marshall McNeil	
10	2:15p	f		Bascom Timmons	
11	2:30p			Arthur Krock	
12	2:45p			Walter Jenkins	
13	2:50p	t		Jim Wilson, re Padre Island story in Houston Post today	
14	3:15p			Marshall McNeil	
15	3:20p			Marshall McNeil and Jim Wilson	
16	3:45p	t		Jim Mathis, re his story on Padre Island in today's Houston Post	
17	4:10p	t		Sen Yarborough re '' '' '' '' ''	
18	4:15p			Sen Talmadge and Lt. Governor Byrd of Georgia	
19	4:30p			Sen Dirksen	
20	5:15p			Bob Oliver and Walter Reuther	
21	7:00p			To Texas Chamber of Commerce reception, East Room, Mayflower Hotel	
22				Dropped by stag party honoring Sen. Green at University Club	
23	8:15p			Brazilian Embassy dinner honoring Speaker; black tie; 3000 Massachusetts.	
					L as
					<u> </u>